Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract:
Contract > \$500K LeaseSale/purchase of personal property _X_ Grant _X _ IGA Sale of real property
Vendor/Contractor Name: Urban Drainage and Flood Control District
Contract control number: 201523631
City's contract manager: Tom Blackman
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? N/A , IGA .
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? N/A
Term/Duration of contract/project: 3 years after final payment is made
Is this a new contract? y/n NO An amendment? y/n YES How many amendments?#2_
Renewal terms: No.
Purpose: Original contract (201523631) and first amendment total is \$1,600,000; this amendment will add \$1,000,000 in funding to the Sanderson Gulch project. These funds will be held by Urban Drainage and used for design until design is complete, then remit the remainder to the City for construction costs. The City will provide matching funds of \$7,400,000 for the construction of the project, bringing the maximum project cost to \$10,000,000. This project will construct flood control improvements along Sanderson Gulch from Lipan St to the South Platte River to reduce risk of flooding from 10, 25, 50 and 100 year storm events.
Scope of services with performance bench marks: N/A
Cost/value: Current contract is \$1,600,000; adding \$1,000,000 in funding from Urban Drainage, with a City match of \$7,400,000 for amendment total of \$8,400,000; new contract total \$10,000,000.
Source of funds: PWWMD/72701/5061102/451300/Project Number PH72516_350
Benefit: See 'Purpose' section above.
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes.
Is this contract subject to:W/MBE DBE ACDBESBEXO 101 - N/A, IGA.
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):
Location: Sanderson Gulch; Lipan St to South Platte River
Affected Council District: 7